
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1894 OF 2025

A.H. Wadia Trust

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal
Secretary

...Respondent

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w. *Mr. Levi Rubens, Mr. Yohaann Rubens, Ms Christine Rewrite, Mr. Maneesh Trivedi, Ms Janvi Dutt & Ms Unnati Bane i/b.e L.R. & Associates, for the Petitioner.*

Ms Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MAY 30, 2025

(VACATION COURT)

PC :

1. Learned AGP on behalf of the State Government seeks time to take instructions in the matter. Liberty to mention, should the contingency of the actual conveyance arise.
2. Stand over to ***June 13, 2025.***
3. It is made clear that should any further step be contemplated on behalf of the Registrar, notice of the same shall be given to the Petitioner.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]