

Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1894 OF 2025

A.H. Wadia Trust ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Chaitanya Chawan**, *a/w. Adv. Levi rubens, Adv. Yohan Rubens, Adv. Christiine Rewrie, Adv. Unnati Bane i/by LR & Associates for the Petitioner.*  
**Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP**, *for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*  
**Mr Syamsunder Solanke**, *i/by PNP & Associates for Respondent No.3.*

---

**CORAM Kamal Khata, J.**  
**DATED: 13<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. The Respondent No.3 to maintain status quo as of today at 3.00 pm. till the next date.
2. It is further noted that, Respondent No.3 has not made any Application as submitted by learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 on instructions from his clients.
3. List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 at 4.00 pm.

**(Kamal Khata, J.)**