

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1894 OF 2025

A.H. Wadia Trust ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan for the Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 24th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. List the matter on 7th July 2025 at 3.00 pm.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

Digitally signed by
SUMEDH NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date: 2025.06.26
17:00:36 +0530