

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.1894 OF 2025

A.H. Wadia Trust ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w. Adv. Avanti Divan, Adv. Christine  
Rewrie, Adv. Maneesh Trivedi, Adv. Unnati Bane i/by L.R.  
and Associates for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Pramod N. Patil a/w. Adv. Shyamsunder Solanke i/by PMP  
& Associates for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM** : Kamal Khata, J.  
**DATED** : 7<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**P.C.:-**

1. At the request of learned Advocate for both the parties,  
list the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> August 2025 at 4.00 pm.
2. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served by 21<sup>st</sup> July,  
2025.
4. Learned Advocate for both the parties are directed to  
exchange and file soft and hard copies of synopsis, date of  
events and relevant citations, if any, by 4<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)