

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1894 OF 2025

A.H. Wadia Trust

... Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra through
its Principal Secretary

... Respondent

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Ms. Avanti Divan & Ms. Unnati Bane
i/by LR & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Shyamsunder Solanke i/by PNP & Associates for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 15TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 6th October 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.
2. It is clarified that the matter will be finally disposed of at the admission stage itself, with the consent of both Advocates and subject to availability of time.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)